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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4533
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
DISTRIBUTION OF POWER GENERATED FROM RENEWABLE SOURCES
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the power generated from renewable energy sources is being distributed through separate transmission lines across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the details of expenditure involved therein, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No, Madam. Presently the power generated from renewable energy sources is being transmitted mainly through intra-State transmission network of the State where the generation station is located.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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